CH \$140.00 19

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC		08/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMALL BONE INNOVATIONS, INTERNATIONAL S.A.S.	
Street Address:	ZA Les Bruyères - BP 28	
City:	Péronnas	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	01960	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1975937	FIXANO
Registration Number:	3571158	ARTFIX
Registration Number:	3571159	STAFIX
Registration Number:	3571160	TWISTOFIX
Registration Number:	3569037	PERCUFIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.5517

Email: cklein@morganlewis.com, ateixeira@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carole R. Klein

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole R. Klein
SIGNATURE:	/Carole R. Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0681

900297266

source=Trademark Release - SBI INT - Garrison#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - SBI INT - Garrison#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - SBI INT - Garrison#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0682

EXECUTION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Release granted on this 1st day of August, 2014, by GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC (the "Secured Party"), as follows:

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$

WHEREAS, SMALL BONE INNOVATIONS, INTERNATIONAL S.A.S., a French corporation (the "Grantor"), previously granted to NEW HEALTH CAPITAL PARTNERS MANAGEMENT LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Assignor"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") in (i) certain trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"), more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks (together with the Trademarks, collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor previously assigned to the Secured Party the Security Interest of the Assignor in the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral, as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2014 on Reel/Frame 05205/0777; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest of the Secured Party in the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes, in each case, without recourse to, or representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by, the Secured Party, the Security Interest of the Secured Party in the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0683

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights to be executed on and as of the day and year first above written.

GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC

By: Name:

Title:

BRIAN CHASE

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

[Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights - SMALL BONE INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL S.A.S.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0684

SCHEDULE

Reg #: 1975937	Reg. Date: 05/28/1996	Mark: FIXANO
Reg #: 2286902	Reg. Date: 10/19/1999	Mark: AVANTA ORTHOPAEDICS
Reg #: 2505686	Reg. Date: 11/06/2001	Mark: UHEAD
Reg #: 2491633	Reg. Date: 09/18/2001	Mark: RHEAD
Reg #: 3571158	Reg. Date: 02/10/2009	Mark: ARTFIX
Reg #: 3571159	Reg. Date: 02/10/2009	Mark: STAFIX
Reg #: 3571160	Reg. Date: 02/10/2009	Mark: TWISTOFIX
Reg #: 3569037	Reg. Date: 02/03/2009	Mark: PERCUFIX
Reg #: 3012341	Reg. Date: 11/01/2005	Mark: SYSTEM PACK
Reg #: 3469341	Reg. Date: 07/15/2008	Mark: SBI UNIVERSAL HAND SYSTEM
Reg #: 3366664	Reg. Date: 01/08/2008	Mark: SBI
Reg #: 3357189	Reg. Date: 12/18/2007	Mark: SMALL BONE INNOVATIONS
Reg #: 3308508	Reg. Date: 10/09/2007	Mark: SBI
Reg #: 3419986	Reg. Date: 04/29/2008	Mark: VUEFIX
Reg #: 3349567	Reg. Date: 12/04/2007	Mark: AUTOFIX
Reg #: 3410486	Reg. Date: 04/08/2008	Mark: RINGFIX
Reg #: 3442557	Reg. Date: 06/03/2008	Mark: WRISTFIT
Reg #: 3345941	Reg. Date: 11/27/2007	Mark: PGT
Reg #: 3263694	Reg. Date: 07/10/2007	Mark: PRECISE GUIDANCE TECHNOLOGY
Reg #: 3346026	Reg. Date: 11/27/2007	Mark: RE-MOTION
Serial #: 85492093	Filing Date: 12/09/2011	Mark: SBI A3 INTERLOCKING NAIL

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/04/2014 REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0685